further extending until the 30th day of June, 1950, the periods limited by the Norwich (Extension of Time) Order, 1945, for the compulsory purchase by the Council of the City of Norwich in pursuance of-

The Norwich (Holl's Lane, etc. (Section A2))

The Norwich (Holl's Lane, etc. (Section A2)) Housing Confirmation Order, 1939, The Norwich (Holl's Lane, etc. (Section B)) Housing Confirmation Order, 1939, The Norwich (King Street, etc., No. 1) Housing Confirmation Order, 1939, The Norwich (Shadwell Street, etc., Section A)

The Norwich (Shadwell Street, etc., Section A) Housing Confirmation Order, 1939, The Norwich (Shadwell Street, etc., Section B) Housing Confirmation Order, 1939, The Norwich (Constitution Opening, etc.) Housing Confirmation Order, 1939, and The Norwich (Rose Yard, etc., No. 1) Housing Confirmation Order, 1939, of certain lands described in the said Orders. Copies of the Order may, be obtained from the Ministry of Health, Whitehall, London, S.W.I.

Ministry of Health, Whitehall, London, S.W.1.

# MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT.

#### TRUNK ROADS ACT. 1946.

The London-Great Yarmouth Trunk Road (Bore-ham-Little Waltham Road Junction Improvemenis) Order, 1947.

Notice is hereby given that the Minister of Trans-port has made an Order under subsection I of section 4 of the Trunk Roads Act, 1946, to con-struct a road on the route specified in the Schedule to the Order and to stop up the existing junction between the London-Great Yarmouth Trunk Road

between the London-Great Yarmouth Trunk Road and the road leading to Little Waltham near Bore-ham in the County of Essex. Copies of the Order, the short title of which is "The London-Great Yarmouth Trunk Road (Bore-ham-Little Waltham Road Junction Improvements) Order, 1947" can be purchased direct from His Majesty's Stationery Offices at the following addresses:--York House, Kingsway, London, W C 2: 20041 King Street Manchester 2: L. St. addresses:—York House, Kingsway, London, W.C.2; 39-41, King Street, Manchester 2; I, St. Andrew's Crescent, Cardiff; Tower Lane, Bristol 1; 13a, Castle Street, Edinburgh 2; or through any bookseller.

Dated this 25th day of July, 1947.

P. Wilson.

A Principal Assistant Secretary of the Ministry of Transport.

Berkeley Square House, London, W.1.

## MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT.

# TRUNK ROADS ACT, 1946.

The London-Fishguard Trunk Road (Haverfordwest-Cardigan Road Junction Improvements) Order, 1947.

Notice is hereby given that the Minister of Transport has made an Order under subsection I of section 4 of the Trunk Roads Act, 1946, to con-struct a road on the route specified in the Schedule to the Order and to stop up the junction between the Haverfordwest By-Pass (part of the London-Fishguard Trunk Road) and the Haverfordwest-Cardigan road (B. 4329) on both sides of the said Trunk Road. at Prendergast, Haverfordwest in the County of Pembroke.

Copies of the Order, the short title of which is "The London-Fishguard Trunk Road (Haverford-west-Cardigan Road Junction Improvements) west-Cardigan Road Junction Improvements) Order, 1947," can be purchased either direct from His Majesty's Stationery Offices at the following addresses:—York House, Kingsway, London, W.C.2; 39-41, King Street, Manchester 2; 1, St. Andrew's Crescent, Cardiff; Tower Lane, Bristol 1; 13a, Castle Street, Edinburgh 2; or through any beakadler bookseller.

Dated this 25th day of July, 1947.

P. Wilson,

A Principal Assistant Secretary of the Ministry of Transport.

Berkeley Square House, London, W.1.

#### MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT.

### TRUNK ROADS ACT, 1946.

The North of Almondsbury-South of Haysgate Trunk Road Order, 1947.

Trunk Road Order, 1947. Notice is hereby given that the Minister of Trans-port has made an Order under subsection 2 of sec-tion 1 of the Trunk Roads Act, 1946, whereby the routes specified in Parts I and II of the First Schedule to the Order become Trunk Roads. Copies of the Order, the short title of which is "The North of Almondsbury-South of Haygate Trunk Road Order, 1947," can be purchased from His Majesty's Stationery Offices at the following addresses:--York House, Kingsway, London, W.C.2; 39-41, King Street, Manchester 2; 1, St. Andrew's Crescent, Cardif; Tower Lane, Bristol 1; 13a, Castle Street, Edinburgh 2. Dated this 1st day of August, 1947.

Dated this 1st day of August, 1947.

P. Wilson,

A Principal Assistant Secretary of the Ministry of Transport.

Berkeley Square House,

Berkeley Square, London, W.I.

#### MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT.

#### TRUNK ROADS ACT, 1946.

The Exeter-Leeds Trunk Road (Woodhouse Farm) Order, 1947.

Notice is hereby given that the Minister of Trans-port has made an Order under subsection 2 of sec-tion 1 of the Trunk Roads Act, 1946, whereby the route specified in Part I of the Schedule to the Order becomes a Trunk Road.

Copies of the Order, the short title of which is Copies of the Order, the short title of which is "The Exeter-Leeds Trunk Road (Woodhouse Farm) Order, 1947," can be purchased from His Majesty's Stationery Offices at the following addresses:—York House, Kingsway, London, W.C.2; 39-41, King Street, Manchester 2; I, St. W.C.2; 39-41, King Street, Manchester 2; 1, St. Andrew's Crescent, Cardiff; Tower Lane, Bristol 1; 13a, Castle Street, Edinburgh 2. Dated this 18th day of July, 1947.

# P. Wilson,

A Principal Assistant Secretary of the Ministry of Transport.

Berkeley Square-House, Berkeley Square, London, W.I.

# RULES PUBLICATION ACT, 1893.

### ROADS ACT, 1920.

The Minister of Transport hereby gives notice that he proposes, after the expiration of at least 40 days from the date hereof, in pursuance of the powers conferred upon him by the Roads Act, 1920, to make Regulations exempting mechanically propelled vehicles registered for the first time before 1st October, 1938, from compliance with the require-ments as to the exhibition and illumination of number

ments as to the exhibition and illumination of number plates specified in paragraph (2) of Regulation 26 of the Road Vehicles (Registration and Licensing) Regu-lations, 1941 (S.R. & O. 1941 NO. 1149). Copies of the draft Regulations, the title of which will be "The Road Vehicles (Registration and Licens-ing) (Amendment) Regulations, 1947," can be ob-tained upon application to the Secretary, Ministry of Transport, Berkeley Square House, London, W.I. Dated this 28th day of July, 1947.

(Sgd.) N. Procter-Gregg,

An Assistant Secretary.

Ministry of Transport, Berkeley Square House, W.1.

The Minister of Transport on 23rd July, 1947, made the Motor Vehicles (Construction and Use) (Amendment) (No. 2) Regulations, 1947 (S.R. & O. No. 1623).

## RULES PUBLICATION ACT, 1803.

#### LONDON TRAFFIC ACT, 1924.

Notice is hereby given under the Rules Publication Act, 1893, that it is proposed by the Minister of Transport after the expiry of at least 40 days from this date in pursuance of the powers conferred upon